




DATE:  SCOPE CHANGE 

PROJECT: SOLICITATION NO.  X  CONSTRUCTION CHANGE

330

0

15

345

5/29/2014

Please provide a detailed scope of work of the change order (see back for reason/justification):

15

I,  ,    of agree and accept the terms and

 conditions of this change order. 

Signature: Date:
 

I, of the City of El Paso hereby authorize and direct the Contractor to proceed with additional work as described 

 

Signature: Date:

Irene Ramirez, P.E., Interim City Engineer

CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

 

554,538.05$                       

Total days added for this Change Order

1

Net Change by previous Change Orders:

Net Change by previous Construction Quantity Notices:

Change Order Percentage:

CONTRACTOR NAME: Martinez Brothers Contractors LLC.

CONTRACTOR

 Sun Metro RTS Mesa Project

CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS ADDED TO COMPLETION TIME: TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT:

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: April 17, 2014

Contract Time to Subtantial Completion

Total days added due to Change Orders and CQN's

This change will install and run all electrical items needed for enhanced illumination through added LED lighting to those from original design on each of the twenty bus shelters. In 
addition to the lighting, and extra electrical components, dimmer modules will be installed to the lighting systems.

2013-011

Original Contract Amount: 9,843,770.57$                          

268,579.76$                             

554,538.05$                             

$10,666,888.38

New Contract Time to Substantial Completion:

Current Substantial Completion Due Date

Amount of this Construction Change Order:

New Amended Contract Amount:

CITY OF EL PASO (OWNER)

Irene Ramirez, P.E.,

in this form. 

 

8.36%



DATE: 0  SCOPE CHANGE 

PROJECT: SOLICITATION NO.  X  CONSTRUCTION CHANGE

1300000561

PROVIDE REASON/JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER:

15 554,538.05$        

0

$0.00

PURCAHSE ORDER #Project Number

190

CONSECUTIVE CALENDAR DAYS ADDED TO COMPLETION TIME: TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT:

CITY OF EL PASO CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER- Pg. 2

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 April 17, 2014

Fund

CONTRACTOR NAME: 

Project Number

Class

Department

Fund

Account

2013-011 Sun Metro RTS Mesa Project

Martinez Brothers Contractors LLC.

Project Manager recommends approval:

Engineering Division Manager recommends approval:

Financing Department approval:

(If Required)

PCP09CMP0020

28300

This change presents short term and long term benefits to the project.  Installing all electrical elements at this time will be more cost effective and will prevent unnecessary 
construction activity to the site when it becomes fully operational.  The added electrical components will have to be run through the members of the structures, if done at a later date, 
these member will need to be cut, re-wired, and repainted causing public disruption and service interruption on all the station.  The added lights increase visibility for passengers 
within the station and enhances the visibility of the station to the drivers for added safety in the evening hours.

0Class

Department

Account

0

0

0

3350

580160



DATE:  X INCREASE

PROJECT: SOLICITATION NO.  DECREASE

LINE

$0.00

3350

PCP09CMP0020

Class

CONTRACTOR NAME: Martinez Brothers Contractors LLC.

 Sun Metro RTS Mesa Project

Department 190

Fund

Project Number

2013-011

REQUEST FOR PO INCREASE/DECREASE FOR CHANGE ORDER

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 April 17, 2014

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $554,538.05

TOTAL NET CHANGE TO 
PURCHASE ORDER

0

28300 PURCHASE ORDER # 1300000561

Account 580160

Engineering Division Manager recommends approval:

Contract Compliance

AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER, PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENT TO THE PUCHASE ORDER:

ADDED AMOUNT

(should match cost below)

Project Manager

Additional funding/direction:



















Sun Metro 
Mesa Rapid Transit System 

 

 
May 13, 2014 

 



Project Background 
• Mesa RTS Corridor is first of four RTS Corridors 

 
• This corridor determines appearance of stations for 

future corridors 
 

• Expected that changes to stations and other 
construction aspects would be needed once 
construction started 
 

• Initial spec for LED emits low levels of lighting; 
proposed lighting enhances levels to improved safety, 
visibility and appearance, with adjusting capability 
per station location 
 

 



Original Design 
 

 



Original Design 
 

 



Enhanced Design 
 

 



Enhanced Design 
 

 



Enhanced vs. Original 
 

 



Change Order 
 

• Assures:  
• Optimal lighting through redesign not only 

for this corridor but for all future RTS 
corridors 

• Savings now during construction rather than 
having to reformat each station later for the 
additional electrical components 

• Maximum visibility for RTS riders, RTS 
drivers, regular drivers, and pedestrians 
 

 



Cumulative Project Costs 

 
Additional 10 days will be added for this change order 

Substantial Completion Due Date for Addition: June 23, 2014 
 
 

Total Project Budget 
(Includes buses, construction, marketing, 
engineering, equipment, etc.) 

$27,080, 000.00 
 

Total Construction Budget $10,827,813.70 

Current Contract Amount $9,843,770.57 

Amount of this 
Construction Change Order +             $554,538.05 

Requested Amended Contract 
Amount $10,398,308.62 

 



Questions/Comments 


	Sun Metro Mesa RTS Lighting CO#01 05-08-14 Presentation final.pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Project Background
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Cumulative Project Costs
	Questions/Comments




